Raiffeisen Centrobank AG Notice

to the holders of the Securities identified by

ISIN: AT0000A225D9

The Securityholders are hereby informed that due to a drafting error the Final Terms of the Securities contain inaccurate information. The correct information is containted in the following table:

Parameter	Correction
Scheduled Exercise Dates	15 January, 15 April, 15 July and 15 October of each year

Vienna, 19 November 2018

Raiffeisen Centrobank AG